American Rescue Plan Act Funding Survey for Public Opinion SurveyMonkey

Q1 Are you a Thetford Resident and/or Thetford Business Owner?

Answered: 358  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None of the above 1.68% 6
Full-time resident 88.27% 316
Part-time resident 3.35% 12
Business owner and Thetford resident 9.22% 33
Business owner but not Thetford resident 0.56% 2

Total Respondents: 358
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Q2 If you are a Thetford business owner, to what degree were your
business finances negatively affected by COVID-19?

Answered: 167  Skipped: 192
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Severely affected 6.59%
Moderately affected 10.18%
Minimally affected 13.77%

Not significantly affected 12.57%

Not affected at all 57.49%

Total Respondents: 167
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Q3 Would you support using ARPA funds to repair, renovate, or replace
the Town Garage on the existing site?
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Q4 Would you support using ARPA funds to help relocate the Town
Garage and Transfer Station and build new facilities at the new site?

Answered: 351  Skipped: 8
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Strongly support 13.96% 49
Somewhat support 29.63% 104
Somewhat oppose 15.67% 55
Strongly oppose 13.39% 47
Unsure 28.21% 99

Total Respondents: 351
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Q5 Would you support using ARPA funds to help make the Timothy Frost
building usable again?
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Q6 Would you support using ARPA funds to help improve water and sewer
in the five villages?

Answered: 354
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Q7 Would you support using ARPA funds to increase cybersecurity and
make IT and hybrid meeting equipment upgrades at Town Hall?

Answered: 355  Skipped: 4
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Strongly support 16.34% 58
Somewhat support 36.06% 128
Somewhat oppose 20.85% 74
Strongly oppose 14.37% 51
Unsure 12.39% 44

Total Respondents: 355
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Q8 Would you support using ARPA funds to make physical improvements
at Treasure Island (such as renovating or building an improved
restroom/changing facility, renovating other existing existing buildings,

and/or replacing the current playground)?

Answered: 355
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Q9 Would you support using ARPA funds to help pay for a road or bridge
project in Thetford?

Answered: 354  Skipped: 5
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Strongly support 25.14% 89
Somewhat support 31.64% 112
Somewhat oppose 16.95% 60
Strongly oppose 11.58% 41
Unsure 15.25% 54

Total Respondents: 354
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Q10 Would you support using ARPA funds to buy capital equipment
costing more than $5000 for the Town?

Answered: 355  Skipped: 4
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Strongly support 10.42% 37
Somewhat support 31.27% 111
Somewhat oppose 20.85% 74
Strongly oppose 12.68% 45
Unsure 25.07% 89

Total Respondents: 355
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Q11 Would you support using ARPA funds to install EV charging stations
in suitable locations in Town?
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Q12 Would you support using ARPA funds to help fund the creation or
improvement of riparian buffers along our streams to decrease erosion and
pollution run-off while increasing nutrients and wildlife habitat?

Answered: 356  Skipped: 3

Somewhat
support

Strongly
support
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Strongly support 35.67% 127
Somewhat support 33.99% 121
Somewhat oppose 7.58% 27
Strongly oppose 12.36% 44
Unsure 10.39% 37

Total Respondents: 356
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Q13 Would you support returning at least 50% of any unexpended ARPA
funds to the Town General and Highway funds in equal amounts for FY
'23, '24, '25, and '26 to reduce the amount to be raised by taxes?

Answered: 356  Skipped: 3
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Strongly support 30.06% 107
Somewhat support 22.47% 80
Somewhat oppose 17.42% 62
Strongly oppose 18.82% 67
Unsure 11.52% 41

Total Respondents: 356

13/22



American Rescue Plan Act Funding Survey for Public Opinion

SurveyMonkey

Q14 Would you support using ARPA funds to help develop affordable,
workforce, and senior housing?
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Q15 Would you support using ARPA funds to help increase bike and
pedestrian safety?
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Q16 Would you support using ARPA funds to help households connect to
the broadband network?
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Q17 Would you support using ARPA funds to help community
organizations pay for specific repairs to buildings used by the community?
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Q18 Would you support using ARPA funds to assist child care centers on a

one-time basis?
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Q19 Would you support using ARPA funds to assist other local businesses
who were severely impacted by COVID on a one-time basis?

Answered: 355  Skipped: 4
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Strongly support 9.58% 34
Somewhat support 28.45% 101
Somewhat oppose 21.69% 77
Strongly oppose 23.94% 85
Unsure 16.90% 60

Total Respondents: 355
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Q20 What do you think are the top three categories that Thetford's ARPA
funds should be used for? Check ONLY three (3).

Answered: 349  Skipped: 10
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ANSWER CHOICES

Repairing, renovating, or replacing the Town Garage.

Repairing and renovating the Timothy Frost Building so it's usable for community gatherings.

Offsetting the cost of road or bridge improvements.

Improving water and sewer in the five villages.

Making capital equipment purchases for the DPW or Police Dept.
Improving facilities at Treasure Island.

Improving other recreational facilities and offerings.

Improving pedestrian and bicyclist safety.

Installing EV charging stations.

Improving or creating riparian buffers.

Connecting unserved households to broadband.

Increasing cybersecurity and/or making IT and hybrid meeting equipment upgrades at Town Hall.

Helping create new affordable, workforce, and senior housing.
Assisting child care providers on a one-time basis.
Assisting other businesses severely affected by COVID on a one-time basis.

Helping community organizations make repairs to buildings used by the community.

Total Respondents: 349
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Q21 Comments:

Answered: 120  Skipped: 239
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